5000 +Questions
A soced on T
addaEfl

CHAMPION'S

REASONING

VERBAL | ANALYTICAL | LOGICAL

A Comprehensive Book

For Bank & Insurance Examination

RBI, SBI, IBPS, RRBs, SEBI, NABARD,
LIC & others

o
-
4
w
F= ol
B\ vy
e, FAE
o, A Ve
_;_r (s, M - - -\f

» Crystal clear conceptual Explanation.

» Basic to Advance level questions with
detailed solutions.

» Questions are Bifurcated as per Subtopics.

» Exclusive & out of the Box Questions.

» Strategy & tips for Bank exam preparation.

» Trend Analysis of Questions & Cut-off.

» Useful for NRA CET.

Saurav Singh ot




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page no. 3

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

Alphanumeric Series
Letter Series

Digit Series

Alphanumeric Series
Alphanumeric Symbol Series
Numeric Series

Word Series

Miscellaneous (Pair/word Formation)
Resultant Based Series

Step Based Series

Multiple Serie

Out of the Box

Coding-Decoding
Letter/Number Series
Substitutional Coding
Conditional Coding

New Pattern Coding

Binary Coding

Machine Coding
Mathematical Coding

Out of the Box

Inequalities
Simple Inequalities
Coded Inequalities
Reverse Inequalities
Filler Inequalities
Out of the Box

Syllogism

Logically Follows

Logically does not Follow
Definitely Follows
Definitely does not Follow
Coded Syllogism

Reverse Syllogism

New Pattern

Out of the Box

Blood Relations
Passage Based

Coded Blood Relation
Out of the Box

5-59

60-91

92-119

120-166

167-201



6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

Direction & Distance
Passage Based

Coded Direction & Distance

Axis Based Direction & Distance
Puzzle Direction & Distance

Out of the Box

Seating Arrangement
Circular Seating Arrangement

Square Seating Arrangement
Rectangular Seating Arrangement
Triangle Seating Arrangement
Pentagon/Hexagon Seating Arrangement
Linear Seating Arrangement

Out of the Box

Puzzles

Day Based Puzzle

Month Based Puzzle

Date + Month Based Puzzle
Year Based Puzzle

Floor Based Puzzle

Floor + Flat Based Puzzle
Box Based Puzzle
Classification Based Puzzle
Selection Based Puzzle
Comparison Based Puzzle
Post/Profession Based Puzzle
Out of the Box

Machine Input
Shifting/Arrangement Based
Coding Logic Based

Box Based / New Pattern
Out of the Box

Data Sufficiency
Based on Two Statement
Based on Three Statement

Logical/Critical Reasoning
Course of Action

Statement & Argument

Statement & Assumption

Inference

Cause & Effect

Mixed Questions

Out of the Box

Order and Ranking

Page no. 4

202-234

235- 369

370-471

472-494

495- 503

504-534

535-542



