

5000+Questions

Based on Latest Pattern

## CHAMPION'S REASONING

VERBAL | ANALYTICAL | LOGICAL

A Comprehensive Book

For Bank & Insurance Examination RBI, SBI, IBPS, RRBs, SEBI, NABARD, LIC & others



- » Crystal clear conceptual Explanation.
- Basic to Advance level questions with detailed solutions.
- » Questions are Bifurcated as per Subtopics.
- >> Exclusive & out of the Box Questions.
- Strategy & tips for Bank exam preparation.
- >> Trend Analysis of Questions & Cut-off.
- Useful for NRA CET.

Saurav Singh



## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

• Coded Blood Relation

• Out of the Box

1)	Alphanumeric Series  Letter Series  Digit Series  Alphanumeric Series  Alphanumeric Symbol Series  Numeric Series  Word Series  Miscellaneous (Pair/word Formation)  Resultant Based Series  Step Based Series  Multiple Serie  Out of the Box	5-59
2)	Coding-Decoding  Letter/Number Series  Substitutional Coding  Conditional Coding  New Pattern Coding  Binary Coding  Machine Coding  Mathematical Coding  Out of the Box	60-91
3)	Inequalities Simple Inequalities Coded Inequalities Reverse Inequalities Filler Inequalities Out of the Box	92-119
4)	Syllogism Logically Follows Logically does not Follow Definitely Follows Definitely does not Follow Coded Syllogism Reverse Syllogism New Pattern Out of the Box	120-166
5)	Blood Relations Passage Based	167-201

6)	<ul> <li>Direction &amp; Distance</li> <li>Passage Based</li> <li>Coded Direction &amp; Distance</li> <li>Axis Based Direction &amp; Distance</li> <li>Puzzle Direction &amp; Distance</li> <li>Out of the Box</li> </ul>	202-234
7)	Seating Arrangement  Circular Seating Arrangement  Square Seating Arrangement  Rectangular Seating Arrangement  Triangle Seating Arrangement  Pentagon/Hexagon Seating Arrangement  Linear Seating Arrangement  Out of the Box	235- 369
9)	Puzzles  Day Based Puzzle  Month Based Puzzle  Date + Month Based Puzzle  Year Based Puzzle  Floor Based Puzzle  Floor + Flat Based Puzzle  Box Based Puzzle  Classification Based Puzzle  Classification Based Puzzle  Selection Based Puzzle  Comparison Based Puzzle  Comparison Based Puzzle  Out of the Box  Machine Input  Shifting/Arrangement Based  Coding Logic Based  Box Based / New Pattern  Out of the Box	370-471 472-494
10)		495- 503
11)		504-534
12)	Order and Ranking	535-542